

CONF001117

DYKES\_I\_001107

# CONFIDENTIAL RECORD SHEET REGISTRATION, SUBSCRIPTION, and STATISTICAL SERVICE BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

	DateAugust 12, 1983
Full name	Alan M. Chiappone - Social Security Number
Turi nunc	(No initials if you can possibly get full name)
Address	2008 Midland Avenue
City	Syracuse . State New York Zip Code 13205
Oate of b	rth April 1955 (This is important and should be exact.)
Approximat	te age <u>28</u> (To be used ONLY when date of birth is not known)
Religion _	Catholic Nationality Italian (?) Currently unemployed. April 1982-April 1983 did construction work in Houston
Occupation	lexas. Prior to that was part owner of Digital Alarms, Livernool New York
Education	Recent Texas address - 7135 Village Lake Dr., Cypress Lake, Texas 77433
Weight <u>1</u>	Height 5' 10" Race White
Color of h	air <u>Black</u> Color of eyes <u>Brown</u>
Outstandin	Usually has a large dog with him. The current of characteristics or interests is 2nd or 3rd in recent years.
Spouse's n	(Number, ages, and names, if possible
,	
Scouting c	onnections:
Unit No.	City State Office Date registered Date resigned .
Troop 46 Special re	Syracuse NY MC (Present) 1974 - Present <u>See attached sheet</u> cognition <u>Eagle Scout 11/71 - 20 Year Veteran 5/83</u>
Suspended of camp sta	or denied registration for following reasons: Homosexual advances to members of while he himself was a member of same camp staff.
ATTACHED S	FACTS WHICH LEAD YOU TO RECOMMEND DENIAL OF REGISTRATION, AND LIST PROPORTING DOCUMENTS (STATE ONLY KNOWN FACTS, NOT RUMOR, CONJECTURE,
OR SPECULA	10N): See statements from Camp Director and involved staff members.
· **	Signed Signed
	NOTED SCOUT EXECUTIVE
	Council Hiawatha Council, Inc. #373
F. STARON	SEP 07 '83
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	INSEPH L. ANGLAN

CONF001118

AUG 1 5 1983



# HIAWATHA COUNCIL, INC., Boy Scouts of America

600 W. Genesee St., Syracuse, NY 13204 •315-474-8574

November 9, 1983

Mr. Paul Ernst, Director Registration & Subscription Service Boy Scouts of America 1325 Walnut Hill Lane Irving, Texas 75062-1296

PERSONAL & CONFIDENTIAL

SUBJECT: ALAN M. CHIAPPONE

Dear Paul:

Today I received the enclosed letter and copy of letter from Alan Chiappone from my President who is out of town this week.

I would appreciate your advice as to our next step. Should we meet with him? (As you will recall, our Vice President and Assistant Scout Executive delivered the letter because the President was out of town and I was at a meeting when the Vice President was available)

Should we review this with our Council attorney as my President suggests?

Please give me a call on Monday, November 14th if possible so that I can brief Bob as to the action we should take.

Thanks.

Sincerely,

for the extra measure in service

6960 FLY ROAD [] P. O. BOX 640 [] EAST SYRACUSE, NEW YORK 13057 TEL. (315) 437-1070

November 8, 1983

Mr. Donald Blacker Hiawatha Council BSA 600 West Genesee Street Syrocuse, N.Y. 13204

Re: Alan M. Chiappone

Dear Don,

I am enclosing a photocopy of a letter that was delivered in person to my office last Friday. As I was not in the office, I am not sure exactly who delivered it. That is, whether it was Al or somebody doing it for him.

As you know, I will be out of town for the coming week, but did want to get this into your hands for your review and so that you might give it some further thought.

You will note that he does not want response by phone, but only in writing.

I would not consider meeting with him alone for I do not have all the facts at my disposal. Any meeting, in my opinion, should include Del, you and myself.

It might be wise at this point to review the entire matter with Bernie King to make sure we are on firm ground at this point and that we don't do anything in further discussions that could be detrimental to our position.

I'll look forward to hear from you relative to this on my return.

Sincerely,

D D Johnson

/aso enc.



QUALITY BUILDING SPECIALTIES SINCE 1928

Alan Chiappone's

Address changed on

the All name file

11-15-83

Cm.

September 8, 1983

Mr. Donald F. Blacker Scout Executive Biawatha Council, No. 373

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

SUBJECT: Alan M. Chiappone

Dear Don:

Thank you for the detailed information concerning the above Scouter. We have reviewed this case with our Attorney and have now placed this man on the Confidential File.

Sincerely,

Paul I. Ernst, Director Registration Subscription & Statistical Service

eko

cc: Northeast Ragion
Mr. Jack W. Bucher, Area Director, Northeast Region

READY TO FILE

SEP 5 1983

SAMORA DEMPSEY

August 30, 1983

Mr. Donald F. Blacker Scout Executive Hiawatha Council, No. 373

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

SUBJECT: Alan M. Chiappone

Dear Don:

Thank you for the information on Alan M. Chiappone. This will be most helpful to us in refusing registration should be try to register at at later date.

If any further items develop concerning this individual, please do not hesitate to send it to us to strengthen our file. In the meantime, I feel that we do have enough information to refuse registration.

Thanks for your help.

Sincerely,

Paul I. Ernst, Director Registration, Subscription & Statistical Service

eko

4 .

cc: Northeast Region

READY FOR FILE

READY FOR FILE

DAWN HARDELL

DAWN HARDELL



# HIAWATHA COUNCIL, INC., Boy Scouts of America

600 W. Genesee St., Syracuse, NY 13204 • 315-474-8574

August 12, 1983

Mr. Paul I. Ernst, Director Registration & Subscription Service Boy Scouts of America 1325 Walnut Hill Lane Irving, Texas 75062-1296

RE: ALAN M. CHIAPPONE

Dear Paul:

I am enclosing: Confidential Record Sheet for Alan M. Chiappone along with a copy of the suspension letter, memorandum of the conversation and statements from staff members and Camp Director. The letter of suspension was hand delivered on August 8, 1983 by R. Gary Kruger, Vice President of Operations and L. Ben Homel, Assistant Scout Executive.

We have filled in as much of the information as we have been able to determine. If we are able to gather more information we will forward it.

Please call me if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

DFB/mz Enclosures Vonald F. Blacker Scout Executive



A partner with United Ways of Contractions of the Google Patter and Ospergo

# Registration of Amn. Chiappone

### Joined Troop 46 in 1974

Assistant	Scoutmaster	-	1974
19	n .		1975
Scoutmaste	er.		1976
77			1977
17			1978
11			1979
Committee	Chairman		1980
n	it		1981
Member/Com	mittee		1982
n	n		1983

#### MEMORANDUM FOR ALAN M. CHIAPPONE CONFIDENTIAL FILE:

At 11:20 a.m. on August 8, 1983, Vice President R. Gary Kruger, in my presence, hand delivered a letter requesting cease and desist of Scouting activities to Alan M. Chiappone at his address, 2008 Midland Avenue, Syracuse, New York.

Mr. Chiappone requested his mail be forwarded to his address.

(This referred to mail which was being sent to Sabattis Scout Reservation where he had been previously working during the summer camp season)

There were no other points made by either Mr. Kruger or Mr. Chiappone.

L. Ben Homel

Assistant Scout Executive Hiawatha Council, Inc. - #373

Syracuse, New York

Dated: August 8, 1983.



### HIAWATHA COUNCIL, INC., Boy Scouts of America

600 W. Genesee St., Syrach 4, NY 13204 1315-474-8574

August 5, 1983

Mr. Alan M. Chiappone 2008 Midland Avenue Syracuse, New York 13205

Dear Mr. Chiappone:

After careful review, we have decided that your registration with the Boy Scouts of America should be suspended. We are, therefure, compelled to request that you sever any relations that you may have with the Boy Scouts of America.

You should understand that BSA leadership registration is a privilege and is not automatically granted to everyone who applies. We reserve the right to suspend registration whenever there is a concern that an individual may not measure up to the high standards of leadership which the BSA seeks to provide for American youth. Please also understand that this decision and the reasons for it will be maintained as confidential.

If you wish to have this decision reviewed, please write to me, explaining your version of the facts supporting your claim that your registration as a BSA leader should be granted or reinstated.

Sincerely,

rbj/mz

Robert B. Johnson Council President



CONF001127

A partner with time of the a Contraction to a track of the angle of a partner

# VETERAN APPLICATION BOY SCOUTS OF AMERIC

F AMERICA	APPLYING FOI	YEAR VETERAN STATUS
		FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE	Gouncil 373	Type of unit* Troop 46  Unit number  SM CC  Scauter position

NAME Alan M Chiappoine	AGE . 28
ADDRESS 2008 Midland Ave CITY Syr.	STATE - 4/4 210/32005
fryou have been previously recognized as a veteran, give the date that appears an your last	certificula and the recognition
you received. Date Many 1977 Recognition 154011.  If you have never applied for veteran recognition before, check this box.	year award.
Applications for 10-, 15-, and 20-year veteran awards are processed and awarded by the lo	ocal council. They are not sent
Applications for awards of 25 years and up are processed and awarded by the national off	ice only.

		REGISTRA		1. If previously recog	nizód, list ani odrst time, giv	y registration record since date of lost award. The complete registration record.	
FRO	W.	TO	)	TYPE OF UNIT*	NO.	CITY, AND STATE	POSITION
'anth-	Year	Month	Year	i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	1.0.	CITI, AND SIME	NOITIZON
	61	5	83	TR 46		Suo Ny	MC
				7/13	112,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•
	: .			•			-
·						research a sign	Dur.
				times to a fit	1	16 How ridge 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
-							
			•	3.76		A STATE OF THE STA	अस :
				•			
•					·		

<sup>\*</sup>Indicate pock, troop, or post.

#### APPLICATION FOR VETERAN STATUS

. I hereby apply for veteran status as indicated by the above registration record, which is	a trua	report of r	ny Scouting	ļ
history. I agree to live up to the Scouting obligations. I will keep the local Scout authorities in				
to my availability for service to the community. Lagree to take as active a part in the promotion	of th	e cause of	Scouting as	į
circumstances will permit.	1	21		

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT

#### 'CCAL COUNCIL RECOMMENDATION

A thorough review of the registration record of the applicant indicates registration for the period indicated. We recommend approval of this application and issuance of the veteran certificate.

DATE COUT EXECUTIVE

Yetorun Indignia, pint, ile bare, the met, circle plitte and charms may be ordered from your local touristic

16		1	70
	п.		

		0.5/77
15	مست:	A
	WE LO	
APPLYING FOR	-YEAR	VETERAN STATUS

							OR OFFICE USE O	NLY
				DO NOT WRITE	IN THIS SPACE	Council HIA WATHA	Type of unit*_ Unit number_	TROOP 46
	<b>.</b>			·		·	Se	auter position
E	A/a. Alla	NM.	h	AD DONE			AC	25
ESS	200	18 /	Vid)	and Ave		SITY SUY	STATE	14 4,132
ece he cat	ived. D ive never ions for itional c	ate er applie 5-, 10-, office.	// d ed for v 15-, an	eteran recognition beford 20-year veteran aw	Recognition ore, check this ards are proce	box. Described by the rational examples	year awo	ırd.
		REGISTRA RECOR				egistration fecord since date complete registration record.	f last award.	
FRC	M Year	TC Month	Year	TYPE OF UNIT*	NO.	CITY AND STA	МЕ .	POSITION
	63	11	66	P.c. de	46			Cub
, —	166	7	74	Times	VE			Scort
/		7.	77	(Jr	46	75M		(5M
	74				46	-		SM
	74 77	4	EC	પ				
	74 77 90	4	EC P	esesti.	r,			<u> CC                                   </u>
	77	4	EC P	escoti	6:			CC
!	77	4	EC P	escote "	L.			CC
icate p	77 G()	y y y post.	P	STATUS	4:			CC
PLICATION I he tory.	77 GO ATION For reby applications agree	OR VET	ERAN S veterar p to the service	n status as indicated by e Scouting obligations to the community. I agi	y the above re	gistration record, which he local Scouting authoricitive a part in the promo	ties in the comp tion of the cau	munity informed se of Scouting as
PLICA I he ory. I my umst	ack, Iron	OR VET	ERAN S veterar p to the service it.	n status as indicated by e Scouting obligations to the community. I ago	y the above re	he local Scouting authoricative a part in the promo	ties in the comp tion of the cau	munity informed

Veteran insignia, pins, tie tacs, circle pins, and charms may be ordered from your local council.

CONF001129

باد الماد الما مستنبط

#### BULL TOPONEST OF COURSE OF TOTAL SECTIONS

started to take about gaps. If here they are not been to be been the first and inside his characters and all house successful and the first terms of the first his hand inside his characters and a limit much affile and and appears to the first and soutside. For about 5 minutes, I could have all giving the could be all masterioused. Then Al work to his some books

Late of Cith-

al Uniques and hear shows separately. That is been all usual a belief about gay rights and now he felt account those kind of people. Then is all walled back to the time and talked about it ones more. That we whom all stranted to grab me on the penils. That can then I relled over and brief to avoid any other contact with Al. Then I heard All clast to approach to bealt. He had oral sea with the problem. I tried to go to sleep.

Date of Birth-

We wont to the showers along with Al Chippone because we had cleaned that that day. Al talked about when he was joing he had relationships with other males and that he had some friends that were gay, he tried to us to say that we had had previous experiences. I talked about a girl that was with me along time age. Al and the rest of us went back to my tent. We said people were talking about us saying that we were gay. He said that docume had said that what ever feels good is good. He said he wanted to go to sleep and that we should turn off the lights. I heard him feeling with my bank mates. I went over to see what was happening. Soon I felt him going under my sleeping bag and having oral sex with my penis. I wanted to leave but in the confusion I couldnot a short time later he mosturbated and left the tent.



TO MHOR IT LAY COMOUNT:

NEARCH: Action taken on indocration pertaining to Al Phi pono

On the exeming on July lote file Fouter the Aquatica Firster, approached me with information about a homosemual approach by Al hippone towards three of the Materfront staff, and and and a called in the toward staff combers in Almi and collected their statements.

I called in the terms staff towners implyed an collected their statements. I then called in all Chippens confront like life the infraction. George Flackenstein was present to eithers any responses. All was conficed at the acception but neither denied nor confirmed the account. I emplained that uithout evidence to the contrary f would terminate his employment, his response was again non-confittal. I then requested the keys to his area and had his pack. He left within the hour.

Approximately one week later Alte dog and Al had been sighted in the property. He scemed to be hiking through to a bar on Granserry Lake. That alternoon Draw Cavanaugh brought the dog back to caso. It appeared that the dog had been left benind. The next day someone called the case to say that Al small be by to get his dog. I sent the dog to the animal smaller before I cas aware of this call. The next day I met Al at the main gate, He laked for the dog and I told him it was in Long Lake. He left immediately misseut an opportunity to tell him not to come back.

On August 3ri Al returned with the membership of troop ho Ut. Anthony's Roman Catholic Church, to drop off the secuts staying at calp. Again he stayed with the scouts until he left, therefore not all wing me to get into a conversation about his being at camp. He left with intentions of picking up the scouts on August 7th.

Del Memquist Camp Director